
 

 
 Niebling Technische Bürsten GmbH Telefon +49 (0) 9843 9894-24 oder -27 vertrieb@niebling.com 

  Industriestraße 12 · 91593 Burgbernheim Telefax +49 (0) 9843 9894-772 www.niebling.com

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

DECLARATION  OF CONFORMITY 
 

We hereby declare that the following product: 
COLOR CLEAN: Anti-scratch sponge 
Article no.: 8595150-(color) 
 
Is according to the following Community legislation: 

 Regulation 1935/2004 / EC 

 Regulation 1895/2005 / EC 

 Regulation 10/2011 / EU 

 Regulation 2023/2006/EC 

 

and to the following American legislation: 

 U.S. Food and Drug Administration 21CFR177.1680 

 U.S. Food and Drug Administration 21CFR177.170 

The aforementioned material is manufactured with: 
Flexible polyurethane foam 
Adhesive (not in contact with food: intermediate layer) identified as DifenyImethane-4,4-
diisocyanate Polyester fibers 

 
Suitability test: 

The material complies with the specific migration limits of 4,4 ’diphenylmethane diisocyanate under 
the following conditions: 
Simulant: Isottano 
Time and Temperature: 10 days at 40 ° C 
and the specific migration limits of octadecyI-3 (3,5 ditertbutyl-4-hydroxyphenyl) propionate and 2,5-
bis (5- tert-butyI-2- benzoxazolyl) thiophene under the following conditions: 
Simulant: Tenax 
Time and Temperature: 10 days at 40 ° C 
It also respects the limits of content of phthalates, of metals according to EN 71/3 and of amines 
derived from azo dyes. Respect the formaldehyde limits in aqueous extract. 
The material was also subjected to screening analysis of semi-volatile and volatile substances (SPME) 
in GC- MS and did not highlight the presence of potentially dangerous substances beyond those 
sought as specific migration. 

 
This declaration is valid from the date shown below and will be replaced if substantial changes occur 
in the production of the material capable of changing certain essential requirements for compliance 
purposes or when the legislative references cited in this declaration will be amended and updated in 
a manner to request a new verification for compliance purposes. 

 
Date 22/02/2019 
 


